6.5 Pro forma financial information

The following table shows the unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet of the Combined Group
as at 31 March 2016, which is based on the unaudited consolidated balance sheet of Teranga as at 31
March 2016 (as shown in section 5.6) and the unaudited consolidated balance sheet of Gryphon
presented as at 31 March 2016 (as shown in section 4.5). This information has been presented for
convenience purposes only, and is not intended to reflect the current financial position of either entity,
nor that of the Combined Group.

The Combined Group pro forma financial information is presented in abbreviated form and does not
include disclosures required by IFRS applicable to financial reports. All amounts are expressed in
millions of United States dollars (“US$”).

69 Scheme Booklet  | Gryphon Minerals

COMBINED GROUP
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(Unaudited)
As at 31 March 2016

(US$m)
 Historical

 Teranga Gryphon Pro Forma  Pro Forma

 31 Mar 2016 31 Mar 2016 Adjustments Notes Consolidation
ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash
equivalents1

53.5 8.1 (2.0) A 67.2

   (2.5) A
   10.1 C
Trade and other
receivables

14.8 0.3   15.1

Inventories 51.8 -   51.8
Other 11.3 -   11.3
Total current
assets

131.4 8.4 5.6  145.4

Non-current
assets

Trade and other
receiveables

- 0.2   0.2

Inventories 109.1 -   109.1
Available for sale
financial assets

- 1.2   1.2

Property, plant and
equipment

194.2 1.8   196.0

Mine development
expenditures

238.9 - 59.8 B 298.7

Exploration &
evaluation
expenditure

- 4.1 (4.1) B -

Deferring income
tax assets

23.3 - (2.7)  20.6

Other 8.0 -   8.0
Total non-current
assets

573.5 7.3 53.0  633.8

Total assets 704.9 15.7 58.6  779.2
LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Trade and other
payables

62.3 2.1   64.4

Current income tax
liabilities

12.4 -   12.4

Deferred revenue 22.4 -   22.4
Provisions 3.2 -   3.2
Total current
liabilities

100.3 2.1 -  102.4

Non-current
liabilities

Borrowings 13.7 -   13.7
Deferred revenue 63.6 -   63.6
Provisions 28.6 0.2   28.8
Other 11.0 -   11.0
Total non-current
liabilities

116.9 0.2 -  117.1

Total liabilities 217.2 2.3 -  219.5

NET ASSETS 487.7 13.4 58.6  559.7

70Scheme Booklet  | Gryphon Minerals

COMBINED GROUP
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(Unaudited)
As at 31 March 2016

(US$m)
 Historical

 Teranga Gryphon Pro Forma  Pro Forma

 31 Mar 2016 31 Mar 2016 Adjustments Notes Consolidation
EQUITY
Share capital 385.2 175.1 (175.1)  460.4
   65.1 B
   10.1 C
Foreign currency
transaction reserve

(1.0) 0.4 (0.4)  (1.0)

Other components
of equity

17.0 5.3 (5.3)  17.0

Retained earnings 75.6 (168.1) 168.1  71.7
   (2.0) A
   (2.5) A
   (4.1) B
   4.7
Equity attributable
to shareholders

476.8 12.7 58.6  548.1

Non-controlling
interest

10.9 0.7 -  11.6

Total equity 487.7 13.4 58.6  559.7

1 At 31 March 2016, including VAT certificates received to date and VAT recoverable from the Republic of Senegal
owing to Teranga (US$16.5 million), the combined pro forma consolidated cash position of the combined group would
be US$83.7 million.

Notes to Pro forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

(a) Basis of preparation

Amounts in the unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet and notes are represented in US$,
unless otherwise indicated.  Gryphon’s balance sheet has been converted to US$ on the basis of A$1 =
US$0.7668 (the rate prevailing as at 31 March 2016).

The unaudited pro forma balance sheet as at 31 March 2016 has been prepared as if the transaction

[…]

current Teranga directors are set out in Section 5 of the Scheme Booklet.

11.4 Proforma financial position

Section 6 of the Scheme Booklet sets out for illustrative purposes only the proforma financial position of
the Expanded Teranga in USD terms as at 31 March 2016, assuming the Scheme is completed, which is
summarised below.
Table 25: Expanded Teranga proforma financial position as at 31 March 2016

 Teranga Gryphon

Adjustments Expanded
Teranga

Pro forma
 US$M US$M US$M US$M

Cash and cash equivalents 53.5 8.1 5.2 66.8
Trade and other receivables 14.8 0.3 - 15.1
Inventories 51.8 - - 51.8
Other 11.3 - - 11.3

Gryphon Minerals Limited
Independent Expert Report

25 July 2016

© 2016 KPMG Financial Advisory Services (Australia) Pty Ltd, an affiliate of KPMG. KPMG is an Australian partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms
affiliated with KPMG International Cooperative ("KPMG International"), a Swiss entity. All rights reserved. The KPMG name, logo and "cutting through complexity" are registered trademarks or
trademarks of KPMG International.

 47

ABCD

 Teranga Gryphon

Adjustments Expanded
Teranga

Pro forma
 US$M US$M US$M US$M

Total current assets 131.4 8.4 5.2 145.0
Trade and other receivables - 0.2 - 0.2
Inventories 109.1 - - 109.1
Available for sale financial assets - 1.2 - 1.2
Property, plant and equipment 194.2 1.8 - 196.0
Mine development expenditures 238.9 - 59.8 298.7
Exploration & evaluation
expenditure - 4.1 (4.1) -
Deferred income tax assets 23.3 - (2.7) 20.6
Other 8.0 - - 8.0
Total non-current assets  573.5 7.3 53.0 633.8
Total assets 704.9 15.7 58.2 778.8
Trade and other payables 62.3 2.1 - 64.4
Current income tax liabilities 12.4 - - 12.4
Deferred revenue 22.4 - - 22.4
Provisions 3.2 - - 3.2
Total current liabilities 100.3 2.1 - 102.4
Borrowings 13.7 - - 13.7
Deferred revenue 63.6 - - 63.6
Provisions 28.6 0.2 - 28.8
Other 11.0 - - 11.0
Total non-current liabilities 116.9 0.2 - 117.1
Total liabilities 217.2 2.3 - 219.5
Net assets 487.7 13.4 58.2 559.3
Ordinary shares on issue (millions) 392.1 401.6 81.2 473.3
Net assets per share 1.24 0.03 - 1.18
Gearing (%) 2.8% 0.0% - 2.4%
Current ratio (times) 1.3 4.0 - 1.4
Note 1: Scheme Booklet indicates an AUD:USD exchange rate of 0.7668 (as at 31 March 2016) has been adopted for

the purpose of determining the pro forma financial position of the Expanded Teranga.

Source:  Scheme Booklet, KPMG Corporate Finance Analysis

We make the following observations in relation to the Expanded Teranga’s proforma financial position as
at 31 March 2016:

• the proforma financial position of the Expanded Teranga has been prepared on the basis of the